NOTE: SHEAR WALL EACH SIDE
SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN

STC-51 NGC 2011071
Framing: 2x4 wood studs, 16" o.c.

Insulation: 3-1/2" glass fiber

Side 1: 5/8" Fire-Shield Gypsum Board

Side 2: 5/8" Fire-Shield Gypsum Board on RC-1

UL Design: U305 - 1 hour

SEPARATION WALL
AgégMgL Y(WQ HR RATING REQ'D) %

NOTE: THERE ARE TO BE NO ELECTRICAL BOXES WITHIN
THE SAME 24" OF THE BOXES ON THE OFPPOSITE SIDE OF
THE WALL. (R202.42)

NOTE: USE 1/2" RC-2 CHANNELS WITH 1SO PADDING TAPE
IO OF 172" RC-1 CHANNELS SHOWN IN DETAIL.

ASSEMBLY SHALL COMPLY WITH R222.2 WALL FOUNDATION
TO UNDERSIDE ROOF SHEATHING

R202.32 Two-Family Duellings

Duelling unite in two-family duellings shall be separated from
each other by wall and/or floor assemblies having not less
than a I-hour fire-resistance rating when tested in accordance
with ASTM E 119 or UL 2632, Fire-resistance-rated floor/ceiling
and wall assemblies shall extend to and be tight against the
exterior wall, and wall assemblies shall extend from the
foundation to the underside of the roof shesathing.
Exceptions:

I A fire-resistance rating of 1/2 hour shall be permitted in
builldings eguipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler
system installed in accordance with NFRPA 12

2. Wall assemblies need not extend through attic spaces when
the celling 1s protected by not less than 5/&-inch (153 mm)
Tyoe X gypeum board and an attic draft stop constructed as
specified in Section R3@2.121 is provided above and along
the wall assembly separating the duellings. The structural
framing supporting the celling shall also be protected by not
less than 1/2-inch (1271 mm) gypeum board or equivalent.

NOTE: See detail I/ABa for alternate separation wall detail.

SHOWER NOTE
Shower compartments require a non- absorbent finish to 6'

OUTSIDE AIR FILM O/
'WESTERN ONE-KOTE'
STUCCO STSTEM O/
FPAPER O/

LATH O/ 2X4 STUD WALL W/
(RB BATT INSULATION

Y Y

A

INSIDE AIR FILM O/

172" GYP. BOARD O/

WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE

24 WALL.
OUTSIDE AIR FILM™M @25

sTUCCoO STSTEM 020 NOTE: &EE DETAIL 12/AD]
PAPER Q06 FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL

LATH 400 WHEN ARS 28-848I(J) APPLIES
INSUL ATION 2o IN THE VICINITY OF MILITARY
/2" GYP. BOARD 045 AIRPORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE
INSIDE AIR FILM 068 CONTOURS

TOTAL 1Bo4

()EXTA»MLA%SE%SLY

GLAZING NOTE:

GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES:
GLAZING IN DOORS.

GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS.

GLAZING IN WINDOWS.

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

642 SQ. FT.|UNIT | RIGHT SIDE

42 SQ. FT.|UNIT | LEFT SIDE

284 SQ. FT.| TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE UNIT |
29 Q. FT.| TOTAL FRONT PORCH

JTOTAL UNDER ROOF

1223 SQ.

ROOM™M
DESIGNATION
<KET

A.F.F. If another nonabsorbent finish is used than ceramic tile,
the water-resistant gypsum backing shall be in compliance with

ASTM C1396, C1178, or C1278 with edges sealed per
manufacturer.
Shower compartments require a non-absorbent finish to 6'

A.F.F. When ceramic tile is used at the shower compartment or

tub, the backing shall be cement, fiber-cement or glass mat
gypsum in compliance with ASTM C1288, C1325, C1178, or

C1278 with edges sealed per manufacturer.

FIXTURE NOTE:

Fixture clearances - 15" on water closet, 21" in front of water

closet and sinks. 24" clearance in front of shower opening.
R307.1 figure P2705
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OCCUR
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- FLOOR PLAN "B"

SCALE: /4" = I'-2'

CHALET STYLE

MASTER KETNOTES

WALL SYSTEM

121

122
122
@4
125

(2
127
(2}

129
[[2
il
112
13
14

15

e

117
e
112
120
12]

2x4 STUD WALL

2xe STUD WALL

o' PLUMBWALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS

MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD

W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 22 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-6 ¢1I/AD]
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

R-13 + R3.2 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2X4 WALL,K R-19 AT 2Xe WALL
2X FIRE BLOCKING

172" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS —~
SLOPE TOP 1/4' PLF

STUCCO - OMEGA ESR 1194

SOFFIT z \

WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYPsUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.

CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
CRIPPLE WALL

HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

FLOOR
SYSTEM

20|

202
203
204

WATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FLOOR DRAIN

A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

revisions

AN
/2

ROOF SYSTEM

20|

20?2

203
204
205
200
207

208
209

3@
el
312
313
314

315
3le
317

20x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL
2X FASCIA WITH IX TRIM

ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING FPLAN)
GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

172" ©.98. SHEATHING

BUILT UP ROOCF SYSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

FURRED CEILING

BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

R-28 BATT INSULATION

BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER-2412 OR APPROVED
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT
2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

4]
403

404
405
406
41

408
4239
4@

41

STOOP

CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
KEYED STEM

&' DEPRESS

SLOPE I/8" PLF.

8" TURNDOUN

EXPANSION JOINT

PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 2020 SQ. FT. MAX.

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

50|
502
503
504
505
506
501
508
529
50
511
512

512
514
515
Sle
511
51g
513
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREFPLACE

BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STONE VENEER-ESR-2538 OR EQUAL

PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.

WATER CLOSET

TUB ¢ SHOUWER WITH ROD

GARDEN TUB PER SPEC

SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE

LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

RANGE/OVEN

DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

DISHWASHER

REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

WASHER

DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
WATER HEATER

HOSE BIBB

HOSE BIBB W0V

MICROWAVE

5 SHELVES

SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

COOKTORP

TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

)

» 4 ™ o~ Ww

REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

24
25

INSULATION: - UN.O.

R-38 ROOF

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X4 WALLS

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2Xe WALLS

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

MAX. SILL. HGT. +44'

MIN. 577 SQFT. OPENABLE TO QUTSIDE IN ALL

SLEEPING AREAS

SHOWER HEADS TO BE 22' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE

LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH

REFPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR

ON @' CLEARANCE FIREFPLACE INSTALLATION

DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO [MC DRYER

VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1.

ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS
SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE,
NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO
PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS,
INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DPRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
THE T4P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OWNER SPEC.

DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.

MATRIX
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CHALET

COLOR

SCHEME #1

FINISH FLOOR

LEFT

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

FINJ

ar )

SH PLATE

by

Scheme 1

Ecgle Roofing: 5634 Ponde mso
Kings Canyon &énd

FRONT

White Tank Place ~ Chalet Elevationsg

Scheme 2

icheme 3

Eogle Foofing: 5624 Pondemso
Kings Canyon &énd

Eogle Foofing: 5634 Ponderoso
Kings Conyon Blend

Fescio, Pepouts:

CrEBWERET Faded Grey
LRY 34

cco T& Shufters:
*? Fode 1o Bbck
LRV 14

Body:
DESZ26 Ploy on Grey
ERY 42

Entry Dioor |
CETSE3 Wi 51 Homses
LRV 14

m..v_'_ i
Comnodoitone:
Quick Stock. Cope Cod Grey

Fosc'tn, Popouts
BN 337 Bone Chino

Hucoal &
utters:DES [ 24

Boche:
CES 127 Rustic Toupe
LRV 47

Coronodo Stone:
Quick tack, Coostal Bmwn

Foscd, Popouts:
DE6225 Foss |
LRV 51

Hugea T £ Shutters:

E4230 Cenier Ridge

LRY &

Bady
DE&220 Porousitone
LRY 57

& o e
Comnado Stone:
Quick dtock, Aspen

b o

COLOR SCHEMES

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

]

 TOP OF ROCF

FINISH FLOOR

UNIT 1

FLAT CONC. TILE

CORBELS

FASCIA

STucco

SHUTTERS

ENTRYT DOOR

POPOUTS

STONE VENEER

FINISH PLATE

revisions

AN
/A
/2
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SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS
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UNIT 1 ALL SIDES - CHALET



OUTSIDE AIR FILM O/
'WESTERN ONE-KOTE'
STUCCO STSTEM O/
FPAPER O/

LATH O/ 2X4 STUD WALL W/
(RB BATT INSULATION

Y Y

A

INSIDE AIR FILM O/

172" GYP. BOARD O/

WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE

2x4 WALL.
OUTSIDE AIR FILM .25
NOTE: SHEAR WALL EACH SIDE STUCCO STSTEM 020 NOTE: SEE DETAIL 12/ADI
SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN PAPER 06 FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL
LATH fﬁ.@@ WHEN ARS 28-848l(J) APPLIES
INSUL ATION 300 IN THE VICINITY OF MILITARY
STC-51 NGC 2011071 /2" GTP. BOARD .45 AIRPORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE
Framing: 2x4 wood studs, 16" o.c. INOIDE AR FILM oee CONTOURS
Insulation: 3-1/2" glass fiber TOTAL 1864
Side 1: 5/8" Fire-Shield Gypsum Board
Side 2: 5/8" Fire-Shield Gypsum Board on RC-1

@EXT, WALL ASSEMBLT

UL Design: U305 - 1 hour

SEPARATION WALL
AgégMgL Y(WQ HR RATING REQ'D) %

NOTE: THERE ARE TO BE NO ELECTRICAL BOXES WITHIN
THE SAME 24" OF THE BOXES ON THE OFPPOSITE SIDE OF
THE WALL. (R202.42)

NOTE: USE 1/2" RC-2 CHANNELS WITH 1SO PADDING TAPE
IO OF 172" RC-1 CHANNELS SHOWN IN DETAIL.

GLAZING NOTE:

GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES:
GLAZING IN DOORS.

GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS.

GLAZING IN WINDOWS.

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

ASSEMBLY SHALL COMPLY WITH R2@2.2 WALL FOUNDATION 647 5@ ET.|UNIT | RIGHT SIDE

TO UNDERSIDE ROOF SHEATHING 647 Q. ET.JUNIT | LEFT SIDE

R3023 Tuo-Family Duellings 1294 Q. FT.| TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE UNIT |
Duelling unite in two-family duellings shall be separated from 55 Q. FT.| TOTAL FRONT PORCH

each other by wall and/or floor assemblies having not less 1249 Q. ET.| TOTAL UNDER ROOF

than a I-hour fire-resistance rating when tested in accordance

with ASTM E 119 or UL 2632, Fire-resistance-rated floor/ceiling
and wall assemblies shall extend to and be tight against the
exterior wall, and wall assemblies shall extend from the
foundation to the underside of the roof shesathing.
Exceptions:

I A fire-resistance rating of 1/2 hour shall be permitted in
builldings eguipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler

system installed in accordance with NFRPA 12

2. Wall assemblies need not extend through attic spaces when 2O\

the celling 1s protected by not less than 5/&-inch (153 mm) A\

Tyoe X gypeum board and an attic draft stop constructed as @ N\

specified in Section R3@2.121 is provided above and along

the wall assembly separating the duellings. The structural D B

framing supporting the celling shall also be protected by not

less than 1/2-inch (1271 mm) gypeum board or equivalent. /g/

NOTE: See detail I/ABa for alternate separation wall detail. jC:ﬁ(ﬂ
ROOM™M
DESIGNATION
<EYT

SHOWER NOTE

Shower compartments require a non- absorbent finish to 6'
A.F.F. If another nonabsorbent finish is used than ceramic tile,
the water-resistant gypsum backing shall be in compliance with
ASTM C1396, C1178, or C1278 with edges sealed per
manufacturer.

Shower compartments require a non-absorbent finish to €'
A.F.F. When ceramic tile is used at the shower compartment or
tub, the backing shall be cement, fiber-cement or glass mat
gypsum in compliance with ASTM C1288, C1325, C1178, or
C1278 with edges sealed per manufacturer.

FIXTURE NOTE:

Fixture clearances - 15" on water closet, 21" in front of water
closet and sinks. 24" clearance in front of shower opening.
R307.1 figure P2705

DASHED LINE INDICATES

MASTER KETNOTES

WALL SYSTEM

121

122
122
@4
125

(2
127
(2}

129
[[2
il
112
13
14

15

e

117
e
112
120
12]

2x4 STUD WALL

2xe STUD WALL

o' PLUMBWALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS

MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 22 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-6 ¢1I/AD]
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

R-13 + R3.2 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2X4 WALL,K R-19 AT 2Xe WALL
2X FIRE BLOCKING

172" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
SLOPE TOP 1/4' PLF

STUCCO - OMEGA ESR 1194

SOFFIT

WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYPsUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.

CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
CRIPPLE WALL

HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

revisions

AN
/2

FLOOR
SYSTEM

20|

202
203
204

WATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FLOOR DRAIN

A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

ROOF SYSTEM

20|

20?2

203
204
205
200
207

208
209

3@
el
312
313
314

315
3le
317

20x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL
2X FASCIA WITH IX TRIM

ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING FPLAN)
GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

172" ©.98. SHEATHING

BUILT UP ROOCF SYSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

FURRED CEILING

BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

R-28 BATT INSULATION

BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER-2412 OR APPROVED
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT
2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI
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DASHED LINE INDICATES
AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS B

TO STANDARD FPLAN "A'
OCCUR.

DIMENSION PLAN

UNIT 1

- FLOOR PLA

IICII

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

4]
403

404
405
406
41

408
4239
4@

41

STOOP

CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
KEYED STEM

&' DEPRESS

SLOPE I/8" PLF.

8" TURNDOUN

EXPANSION JOINT

PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 2020 SQ. FT. MAX.

MATRIX

INNOVATION
VILLAS AT

WEST
MARICOPA
VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

50|
502
503
504
505
506
501
508
529
50
511
512

512
514
515
Sle
511
51g
513
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREFPLACE

BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STONE VENEER-ESR-2538 OR EQUAL

PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.

WATER CLOSET

TUB ¢ SHOUWER WITH ROD

GARDEN TUB PER SPEC

SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE

LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

RANGE/OVEN

DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

DISHWASHER

REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

WASHER

DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
WATER HEATER

HOSE BIBB

HOSE BIBB W0V

MICROWAVE

5 SHELVES

SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

COOKTORP

TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER

SCALE: 1/4" = I'-@"
DASHED LINE INDICATES
AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS
TO STANDARD PLAN "A!
OCCUR. Kr
| 204 |
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AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS
TO STANDARD FPLAN "A'
OCCUR.

NOTATION PLAN

UNIT 1

- FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 174" =

‘\:@u

ARTISAN STYLE

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

)

» 4 ™ o~ Ww

REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.

UNIT 1

The Barduson Architects, Inc.®© 2020
All Rights reserved, no duplication of
documents without written authorization

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

24
25

INSULATION: - UN.O.

R-38 ROOF

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X4 WALLS

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2Xe WALLS

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

MAX. SILL. HGT. +44'

MIN. 577 SQFT. OPENABLE TO QUTSIDE IN ALL

SLEEPING AREAS

SHOWER HEADS TO BE 22' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE

LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH

REFPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR

ON @' CLEARANCE FIREFPLACE INSTALLATION

DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO [MC DRYER

VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1.

ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS
SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE,
NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO
PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS,
INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DPRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
THE T4P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OWNER SPEC.

DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 12/18/2020
project no:

FLOOR PLANS-ARTISAN




ARTISAN

COLOR
SCHEME #5

AN
/A
/2

FLAT CONC. TILE

CORBELS

sTUCCO

SHUTTERS INNOVATION
VILLAS AT

ENTRY DOOR WEST
moROUTS MARICOPA
STONE VENEER VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

;pﬂ.?' '
i

i'

!

White Tank Place ~ Artisan Elovations

Scheme 4 Scherne & Scherne ¢

UNIT 1

Eagle Roofing: 4602 Bel AT
Concord Bend

Eagle Roofing: 4402 Eel A¥
Concord Blend

Eagle Roofing: 4602 Bel AT
Concord Blend

LEFT

Fasco, Bapauts:

CES372 Lace Yeil
LRY 7T

Fasc, Popouts:
DE&X04 Trie White
LRY 20

Body
DELHM Desert Suede

LRY 55

Entry Coorn:
DETS Lace Yeil BV

kel . 4 {
Coronado 5tone:
Sawtooth Ledge, Silver Ash

Coronads $tone:
thLeclge, Northlarnd

Fost'e, Popouts

DEW35 Frecous Peark  LRY 80

Siding:
DETS25 Recloimed Wood

Bodh: :
DEM& Banwood Gray

LRY 31

Coronado Stone
Jgwlooth Ledge, Mount Yernon

The Barduson Architects, Inc.© 2020
All Rights reserved, no duplication of
documents without written authorization

21892
STEVEN W,

barduson

RIGHT

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

architects

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

‘Br_aciicing design community

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

r 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 12/18/2020
project no:

DR4

UNIT 1 ALL SIDES - ARTISAN



CUTSIDE AIR FILM O/
'WESTERN ONE-KOTE'
STUCCO STSTEM O/
PAPTER O/

LATH O/ 2x4 STUD WALL W/
(RB BATT INSULATION

Y

Y

N

WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE
OUTSIDE AIR FILM 25
STUCCO STSTEM D20
PAPER 006
LATH 420
INSUL ATION 1200
172" GTP. BOARD @45
INSIDE AIR FILM Qo8
TOTAL 184

INSIDE AIR FILM O/
172" GTP. BOARD O/
2x4 WALL.

NOTE: SEE DETAIL 12/ADI

FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL

WHEN ARS 22-848I1(J) APPLIES
IN THE VICINITY OF MILITARY
AIRPORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE
CONTOURS

@EXT, WALL ASSEMBLY

GLAZING NOTE:

GLAZING IN DOORS.

X

GLAZING IN WINDOWS.

GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS.

GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES:

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

295 s@. 1.

TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE

21 S@. FT.

FRONT PORCH

Do Q. FT.

TOTAL UNDER ROOF

SHOWER NOTE

Shower compartments require a non- absorbent finish to 6'
A.F.F. If another nonabsorbent finish is used than ceramic tile,
the water-resistant gypsum backing shall be in compliance with
ASTM C1396, C1178, or C1278 with edges sealed per
manufacturer.

Shower compartments require a non-absorbent finish to 6'
A.F.F. When ceramic tile is used at the shower compartment or
tub, the backing shall be cement, fiber-cement or glass mat
gypsum in compliance with ASTM C1288, C1325, C1178, or
C1278 with edges sealed per manufacturer.

FIXTURE NOTE:

Fixture clearances - 15" on water closet, 21" in front of water
closet and sinks. 24" clearance in front of shower opening.
R307.1 figure P2705
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DIMENSION PLAN

UNIT 2 - FLOOR PLAN "B"
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AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS
TO STANDARD FPLAN "A'

OCCUR.
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NOTATION PLAN

ITZ2 - FLOOR PLAN "B"

SCALE:

174"

- 1.

CHALET STYLE

MASTER KETNOTES

WALL SYSTEM

121

122
122
@4
125

(2
127
(2}

129
[[2
il
112
13
14

15

e

117
e
112
120
12]

2x4 STUD WALL

2xe STUD WALL

o' PLUMBWALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS

MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 22 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-6 ¢1I/AD]
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

R-13 + R3.2 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2X4 WALL,K R-19 AT 2Xe WALL
2X FIRE BLOCKING

172" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
SLOPE TOP 1/4' PLF

STUCCO - OMEGA ESR 1194

SOFFIT

WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYPsUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.

CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
CRIPPLE WALL

HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

FLOOR
SYSTEM

20|

202
203
204

WATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FLOOR DRAIN

A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

revisions

AN

/2

ROOF SYSTEM

20

20?2

203
204
205
200
207

208
209

3@
el
312
313
314

315
3le
317

20x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL
2X FASCIA WITH IX TRIM

ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING FPLAN)
GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

172" ©.98. SHEATHING

BUILT UP ROOCF SYSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

FURRED CEILING

BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

R-28 BATT INSULATION

BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER-2412 OR APPROVED
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT
2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

4]
403

404
405
406
41

408
4239
4@

41

STOOP

CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
KEYED STEM

&' DEPRESS

SLOPE I/8" PLF.

8" TURNDOUN

EXPANSION JOINT

PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 2020 SQ. FT. MAX.

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

50|
502
503
504
505
506
501
508
529
50
511
512

512
514
515
Sle
511
51g
513
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREFPLACE

BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STONE VENEER-ESR-2538 OR EQUAL

PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.

WATER CLOSET

TUB ¢ SHOUWER WITH ROD

GARDEN TUB PER SPEC

SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE

LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

RANGE/OVEN

DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

DISHWASHER

REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

WASHER

DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
WATER HEATER

HOSE BIBB

HOSE BIBB W0V

MICROWAVE

5 SHELVES

SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

COOKTORP

TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

)

» 4 ™ o~ Ww

REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.

MATRIX

INNOVATION
VILLAS AT

WEST
MARICOPA
VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

UNIT 2
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

24
25

INSULATION: - UN.O.

R-38 ROOF

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X4 WALLS

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2Xe WALLS

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

MAX. SILL. HGT. +44'

MIN. 577 SQFT. OPENABLE TO QUTSIDE IN ALL

SLEEPING AREAS

SHOWER HEADS TO BE 22' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE

LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH

REFPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR

ON @' CLEARANCE FIREFPLACE INSTALLATION

DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO [MC DRYER

VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1.

ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS
SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE,
NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO
PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS,
INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DPRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
THE T4P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OWNER SPEC.

DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 12/18/2020
project no:

FLOOR PLANS-CHALET




revisions

CHALET
COLOR UNIT 2 -
SCHEME #2 2

FLAT CONC. TILE

CORBELS

FASCIA

STUCCO

SHUTTERS

MATRIX

INNOVATION
STONE VENEER VILLAS AT

WEST
MARICOPA
VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

ENTRT DOOR

POPCUTS

TOP OF ROOF TOP OF ROOF

White Tank Place ~ Chalet Elevations

Jcheme 1 cheme 2 Scheme 3

Eogle Rociing: 3634 Fonde mso Eagle Roofing: 5434 Fonde mso EFogle Roofing: 363¢ Fondemso
Kings Gonyan &énd Kings Canyon & &nd Kings Canyon Blend

UNIT 2

Fescio, Popouts: Fosc't, Popouts: Fosc'tr, Popouts:

CrEWEE? Foded Grey DEW33F Bone Chino DE&225 Fous |

The Barduson Architects, Inc.© 2020
All Rights reserved, no duplication of
documents without written authorization

LRV i4

it Stuceo T & Shud ters:
stuccol & ;

Hem DB 2%
ckl

stucco 1& shutters:
DEM&2? Focle to Bbck
LRV 14

enier Ridge

3

FINISH =LA

FINISH PLATE

20!

Boch: Eodhy: Eody:
DE6228 Ploy onGrey DEsT 27 Rustic Toupe DE6 210 Porousitone
LRV 42 LRV 47 LET 57

21892
STEVEN W,

Eritry Drocr | ;
DEI&E3 Wi 'f’ Homses J Urbon Trufile
LY 18

- FINISH FLOOR Co.ronudo:‘i.ign.e? Cc;ronudoSTOHe: 7 Coron-nosm : EINISH ELOOR
Quick Stock. Cope Cod Grey Quick 3tock, Coostal Bmwn Quick Stock, Aspen

DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS e ne o e =il

practicing design community

TOP OF ROOF

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 12/18/2020
project no:

FINISH FLOOR

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

UNIT 2 ALL SIDES - CHALET




CUTSIDE AIR FILM O/
'WESTERN ONE-KOTE'
STUCCO STSTEM O/
PAPTER O/

LATH O/ 2x4 STUD WALL W/
(RB BATT INSULATION

Y

Y

N

WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE
OUTSIDE AIR FILM @225
STUCCO STSTEM 220
PAPER Q06
LATH 400
INSUL ATION 200
172" GYP. BOARD @45
INSIDE AIR FILM D68
TOTAL 184

INSIDE AIR FILM O/
172" GTP. BOARD O/
2x4 WALL.

NOTE: SEE DETAIL 12/ADI

FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL

WHEN ARS 22-g2481(J) APPLIES
IN THE VICINITY OF MILITARY
AIRPORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE
CONTOURS

@EXT, WALL ASSEMBLY

GLAZING NOTE:

GLAZING IN DOORS.

X

GLAZING IN WINDOWS.

GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS.

GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES:

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

295 s@. 1.

TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE

21 S@. FT.

FRONT PORCH

Do Q. FT.

TOTAL UNDER ROOF

SHOWER NOTE

Shower compartments require a non- absorbent finish to 6'
A.F.F. If another nonabsorbent finish is used than ceramic tile,
the water-resistant gypsum backing shall be in compliance with
ASTM C1396, C1178, or C1278 with edges sealed per
manufacturer.

Shower compartments require a non-absorbent finish to 6'
A.F.F. When ceramic tile is used at the shower compartment or
tub, the backing shall be cement, fiber-cement or glass mat
gypsum in compliance with ASTM C1288, C1325, C1178, or
C1278 with edges sealed per manufacturer.

FIXTURE NOTE:

Fixture clearances - 15" on water closet, 21" in front of water
closet and sinks. 24" clearance in front of shower opening.
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UNIT 2 - FLOOR PLAN "C"

SCALE:

ARTISAN STYLE

/4 - -

MASTER KETNOTES

WALL SYSTEM

121

122
122
@4
125

(2
127
(2}

129
[[2
il
112
13
14

15

e

117
e
112
120
12]

2x4 STUD WALL

2xe STUD WALL

o' PLUMBWALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS

MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEERP OR 20 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 3/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-& ¢1I/ADI
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

R-12 + R38 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2x4 WALL, R-19 AT 2xe WALL
2X FIRE BLOCKING

172" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
SLOPE TOP /4" PLF

STUCCO - OMEGA ESR 1124

SOFFIT

WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TYPE X
GTYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LAYERS OF %' TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 18 A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPFPORTING THE SEFPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ji' GYPSUM

BOARD OR EQUIV.

CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
CRIPPLE WALL

HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

FLOOR
SYSTEM

20|

202
203
204

WATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FLOOR DRAIN

A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

ROOF SYSTEM

20|

20?2

203
204
205
200
207

208
209

3@
el
312
313
314

315
3le
317

20x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL
2X FASCIA WITH IX TRIM

ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING FPLAN)
GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

172" ©.98. SHEATHING

BUILT UP ROOCF SYSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

FURRED CEILING

BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

R-28 BATT INSULATION

BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER-2412 OR APPROVED
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT
2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

4]
403

404
405
406
41

408
4239
4@

41

STOOP

CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
KEYED STEM

&' DEPRESS

SLOPE I/8" PLF.

8" TURNDOUN

EXPANSION JOINT

PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 2020 SQ. FT. MAX.

revisions

AN
/2

MATRIX

INNOVATION
VILLAS AT

WEST
MARICOPA
VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

50|
502
503
504
505
506
501
508
529
50
511
512

512
514
515
Sle
511
51g
513
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREFPLACE

BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STONE VENEER-ESR-2538 OR EQUAL

PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.

WATER CLOSET

TUB ¢ SHOUWER WITH ROD

GARDEN TUB PER SPEC

SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE

LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

RANGE/OVEN

DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

DISHWASHER

REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

WASHER

DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
WATER HEATER

HOSE BIBB

HOSE BIBB W0V

MICROWAVE

5 SHELVES

SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

COOKTORP

TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER

UNIT 2

The Barduson Architects, Inc.®© 2020
All Rights reserved, no duplication of
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CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

)

» 4 ™ o~ Ww

REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS

SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

24
25

INSULATION: - UN.O.

R-38 ROOF

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X4 WALLS

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2Xe WALLS

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

MAX. SILL. HGT. +44'

MIN. 577 SQFT. OPENABLE TO QUTSIDE IN ALL

SLEEPING AREAS

SHOWER HEADS TO BE 22' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE

LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH

REFPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR

ON @' CLEARANCE FIREFPLACE INSTALLATION

DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO [MC DRYER

VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1.

ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS
SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE,
NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO
PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS,
INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DPRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
THE T4P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OWNER SPEC.

DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 12/18/2020
project no:

FLOOR PLANS-ARTISAN




COLOR

ARTISAN

SCHEME #4

TOFP OF ROOF

LEFT

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

FINISH PLATE

Eagle Roofing: 4607 Eel AT
Concord Blend

White Tank Place ~ Artisan Elevations

Scherne &

Eagle Roofing: 4602 Eal AT
Concord Blend

Eagle Roofing: 4602 Eal Ar
Concord Elend

Foscio, Eopauts :
DE372 Lace Yel
LRY 77

iding, shutters

Body:
DECT9S Gray Pearl

LRV 49

Fasc o, Popouts:
DE&204 Trie wWhite

Entry Doorn:
DE7 2 Lace Vel LRVFT

f e N
Coronado Stone:
Sawiooth Ledge. Silver Ash

Zody:
DE&HS Desert Suede

LEY 55

Entre Door & shutters:
DEMGIT Inon ig

Coronads Hore:

5@%@9&2 Ledae, Morthlarc

COLOR SCHEMES

Fosto, Popouts

DEW33s Precous Peark LRV 80

Siding:

DET425 Recloimed Wood

Body:
CErEX Barmwwood Gray
LRY 31

Coroncdéé‘tcne:
ooih Ledge, Mount Yernon

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS
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FLAT CONC. TILE

CORBELS

FASCIA

STUCCO

SHUTTERS

ENTRY DOOR
POPOUTS

STONE VENEER

i
s g )
Wl
e e
e e ]
5
1
a
-
o
P =

55

TOP OF ROOF

20 -8

L 0
G
i
& .#‘):'l‘!"'i_fﬁ'. v
FINISH PLATE
%

o'

RIGHT

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS
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ONE-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLT
ER-0282 (SEE REFPORT FOR DETAILS)

APFPLIANCE NOTE:

EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES HAVING AND IGNITION SOURCE AND LOCATED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AND PUBLIC
GARAGES |, PRIVATE GARAGES, REPAIR GARAGES, 17.AND PARKING GARAGES SHALL BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S NOT LESS THAT 8" ABOVE THE FLOOR SURFACE ON WHICH THE EQUIPMENT OR APPLIANCE REST.

Item

Description Construction’

Axial Loading (Allowable Stress
Design)

2x4 wood studs | 2-by-4 wood studs spaced a maximum 24-inches (610 mm) on center.
Interior face has one layer of %:-inch (16 mm) thick Type X gypsum

24-1nches on

center with - wallboard applied vertically with all jomts backed by franung and
inch Type X attached with 6d x 1-7/8-inch (48 mm) long coated nails having Y inch
gypsum diameter heads at 7 mches (178 mm) on-center to studs, plates and
wallboard blocking. Nail heads and Joints of wallboard shall be taped and treated

described in Sections 4.1 and 4.3 of this repont

with joint compound 1n accordance with IBC Section 25084, and either
ASTM C840 or GA-216. Outside face has one layer of *2-inch (16 mm)
thick or greater, 48-inch (1219 mm) wide Type X gypsum sheathung
board shall be apphied vertically wiath all jomnts backed by framing and
attached with to wood studs using No. 11 gauge by 1%-inch (44 mm])
long galvamzed roofing nails having 7/16-inch (11 mm) or ¥2-mch (12.7
mm} diameter heads spaced 4 mches (102 mm) on-center at edges and
T-inches (178 mm) on-center at intermediate studs and top and bottom
plates. The water-resistive barrzer, lath. and stucco shall be applied as

Lesser of’

1. “For studs with a slenderness
ratio, le/d, greater than 33, the
design stress shall be reduced to 78
percent of allowable F'. (IBC)™

or
2. “For studs with a slenderness
ratio. Jle/d. not exceeding 33. the
design stress shall be reduced to 78
percent of the adjusted stress F7
calculated for studs hawving a
slenderness ratio [e/d of 33 (IBC)”

INTERFOMRTITIONS:
FRE WOOD
RATING:STUD

1 (LOAD-BEARING)

U314

WALL TYPE HR CONFIGURATION USGID
BEARING FRAMING INTERIOREXTERIOR STCRTG ACOUSTICTEST
SOUND
TEST:
N/A 24in 24in
SYSTEM | [610 mm] | [610 mm]
THICKNESS:
& L
i
ASSEMBLY OPTIONS:
GYPSUM
BOARD: ggg
USG
5/8 Corporation
550
IN. THICK West
GYPSUM éﬁ‘eig“ts
BOARD Chicago, = u ,J: p ]z ’ QE QA T E D
APPLIED 2-0661
HORIZONTALLY T.
OR 800-USG4YOU

WALL

EXCEPTION: ELEVATION OF IGNITION SOURCE S NOT REQUIRED FOR APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR
IGNITION RESISTANT. (IBC 4062332 and 406.231)

IF GARAGE WALLL IS LESS THAN @' FROM
MAGINARTY PROPERTY LINE, THAN | HOUR
FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE USED.

20 -0"

MASTER KETNOTES

WALL SYSTEM

121

122
122
@4
125

(2
127
(2}

129
[[2
il
112
13
14

15

e

117
e
112
120
12]

2x4 STUD WALL

2xe STUD WALL

o' PLUMBWALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS

MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 22 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-6 ¢1I/AD]
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

R-13 + R3.2 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2X4 WALL,K R-19 AT 2Xe WALL
2X FIRE BLOCKING

172" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
SLOPE TOP 1/4' PLF

STUCCO - OMEGA ESR 1194

SOFFIT

WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYPsUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.

CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
CRIPPLE WALL

HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

FLOOR
SYSTEM

20|

202
203
204

WATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FLOOR DRAIN

A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

revisions

AN

/2

45'-2"
-1 -1 -1 -1
21_9u 219
' - R
L n<Z N 1 I =
g 1
3@ & - )
7)o N 7] 2] 2] IR
=10 w 1w LOCATION LOCATION
L6905 1 - FOR WD AT  FOR GOLF |
S " 5 20 GAL. ALT GARAGE ~ CART OUTLET
S5 Z O W AT ALT =
) V 2
SRR 0 &36 | fEARAGE ONLY | HOUR FIRE RATED WALL
X £ 9 M BETWEEN EACH PRIVATE
e2uzh  meLe GARAGE. IBC 4063
SIS —— - 3068 SC WD SEE UL. LISTED DETAIL |
g J 5 SERVICE DOOR ON THIS SHT.
- | R o S b
4-0 | WITH ADA HARDWARE (1) AR (1
B / AT ALTERNATE -/ NG -/
< B /' GARAGE UNIT
oP
N ot I GARAGE # GARAGE #2 GARAGE *3 GARAGE #4
A N — 0'-0' CLG. 10'-0' CLG. 2'-2' CLG. 0'-2" CLG.
ké,_aj ALTERNATE GARAGE UNIT
) WHERE OCCURRING
Q OCCUPANCY &-2
Q PRIVATE GARAGE TYPICAL CONVERT
N ONE BAY TO ALTERNATE GARAGE $-2
OCCUPANCY WHERE WASHER DRYER 7]
ARE NEEDED
INSULATE ALTERNATE GARAGE
BAY ONLY - WITH R-13 IN WALLS
AND R-38 IN ATTIC.
f\ln B eoew OHGD epe® OHGD epew OHGD eQew OHGD 1 ?n
&~ 1 P 1 P 1 L o~
N L 1 L 1 L 1 <+
L 219t LQ” 2" L 2T 2! L 2" L 21 \/2” 2" \/ 219t L
g g g g g g g 1
o b POmIE
2 &-o' 2-1 & -0 &-o' 2-1 &-o'

RAGE - FLOOR PLAN "B"

SCALE: I/4" = I'-@"

CHALET STYLE

NOTE: TOTAL FOOTPRINT WITH OVERHANGS

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

200 Q. FT.| TOTAL UNDER ROOF

024 SF.

ROOF SYSTEM

20

20?2
203

204
205
200

207

208
209

3@
el
312
313
314

315
3le
317

20x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL
2X FASCIA WITH IX TRIM

ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING FPLAN)
GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

172" ©.98. SHEATHING

BUILT UP ROOCF SYSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

FURRED CEILING

BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

R-28 BATT INSULATION

BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER-2412 OR APPROVED
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT
2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

4]
403

404
405

406

41
408
4239
4@

41

STOOP

CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
KEYED STEM

&' DEPRESS

SLOPE I/8" PLF.

8" TURNDOUN

EXPANSION JOINT

PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 2020 SQ. FT. MAX.

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

50|

502
503
504
505

506

501
508
529
50
511
512

512
514
515
Sle
511
51g
513
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREFPLACE

BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STONE VENEER-ESR-2538 OR EQUAL

PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.

WATER CLOSET

TUB ¢ SHOUWER WITH ROD

GARDEN TUB PER SPEC

SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE

LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

RANGE/OVEN

DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

DISHWASHER

REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

WASHER

DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
WATER HEATER

HOSE BIBB

HOSE BIBB W0V

MICROWAVE

5 SHELVES

SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

COOKTORP

TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

)

» 4 ™ o~ Ww

REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.

MATRIX

INNOVATION
VILLAS AT

WEST
MARICOPA
VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

GARAGE

The Barduson Architects, Inc.®© 2020
All Rights reserved, no duplication of
documents without written authorization

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

24
25

INSULATION: - UN.O.

R-38 ROOF

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X4 WALLS

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2Xe WALLS

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

MAX. SILL. HGT. +44'

MIN. 577 SQFT. OPENABLE TO QUTSIDE IN ALL

SLEEPING AREAS

SHOWER HEADS TO BE 22' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE

LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH

REFPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR

ON @' CLEARANCE FIREFPLACE INSTALLATION

DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO [MC DRYER

VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1.

ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS
SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE,
NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO
PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS,
INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DPRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
THE T4P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OWNER SPEC.

DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 12/18/2020
project no:

FLOOR PLAN / SHEAR PLAN-B CHALET



CHALET
o OR GARAGE -

CHEME #6 %

TOP. OF ROOF

CORBELS

FLAT CONC. TILE

FASCIA
ACCENTS
KETSTONE
GARAGE DOOR
sTUCCO
POPOUTS
INNOVATION
STONE VENEER VILLAS AT

MARICOPA
VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

White Tank Flace ~ Artisan Flevations
Scheme 4 Scherme 5 Scherne ¢
Eagle Roofing: 4802 Bal AT Eogle Roofing: 4602 Eel AF Eaglle Roofing: 4602 Bel At d i .3 e S~ ~— :
Concord Eend ) Concord Elend o Concord Elend

Foscio, Papauts : Fascio. Popouts Fasc o, Popouts: s

DEA272 Lace Vel DE&Z04 Trie White DEN33¢ Precious Feark The Barduson Architects, Inc.® 2020

LRY 77 B . A
All Rights reserved, no duplication of
documents without written authorization

Siding:
DET&25 Reclaimed Wood

2ol 2ol :
DEL2M Desert Suede DEM Earmwood Gray
LRY 31

21892
STEVEN W,

Entry Door:
DEST2 Lace Veil BV7F

Coronado Stone: Coronado Stane: Coronado Ston
Jawiooth Ledge, Silver Ash i Ledge, Marthland Jowtooth Ledge, Mount vernon

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL ba rd Uson
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS ar chit E cts

FINISH FLOOR FINISH FLOOR

@ractzcing design oommunit)_r_l

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

r 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 12/18/2020
project no:

DR10O

FINISH FLOOR

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

GARAGE ALL SIDES - CHALET




CHALET STYLE

revisions

/N
/2

MATRIX

INNOVATION
VILLAS AT

WEST
= MARICOPA

ST

S0 o -0 o o VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

2% FRAMED COLUM
WITH &'x&'x1/4"

STEEL COLUMN ——
IN CENTER T
TYP. OF 8

20

MASTER KETNOTES

122 | 2xe STUD WALL e

127 | DOUBLE TOP PLATE

112 |seTUCCO |:| |:|

13 | COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)

202 | EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1328 OR EQUAL

203 | 2X FASCIA WITH X TRIM e i F

304 | ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

305 | PREFAB TRUSSES 24" OC. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN) ‘

306| GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING |
|

2

e
]
L]
E B
L0

308|1/2" OS5PB. SHEATHING
31 BEAM _ 6EE FQAM‘NG \@LAN 3" 115" 18'-6" [ g.-@" [ 18'-6" I'-6&" -

314 | BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ESR-1647 OR APPROVED f 7T

EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TYPE 20 UNDERLATMENT Po R I Ico
315 | 2x CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING
316 |STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS PAVING-SEE ClvIL

DRAWINGS FOR
505 | STONE VENEER-ESR-2592 OR EQUAL DETAILS AND

SPECIFICATIONS

The Barduson Architects, Inc.© 2020
All Rights reserved, no duplication of
documents without written authorization

EXIT SLAND

o

PRI, L

2

PRINL

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

I |REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND A
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S @

21

o] IBLAND PER
CIVIL DRAWINGS

23

A2l

NS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL
POPOUTS AND VENEERS
SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS

SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.

PAVING-SEE CIVIL ENTEQ

DRAWINGS FOR
DETAILS AND

CURB-SEE CIvIL
SPECIFICATIONS DRAUNGS FOR 202

DETAILS AND
SPECIFICATIONS
CURB-SEE CIVIL CURB-SEE CIVIL
DRAWINGS FOR DRAWINGS FOR

o U AW

—
LINE OF SOFFIT - SEE ELEVATIONS AND FRAMING

21'-o
LINE OF SOFFIT - SEE ELEVATIONS AND FRAMING

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

\V

DETAILS AND CONCRETE STEM DETAILS AND

| SPECIFICATIONS UNDER COLUMN SPECIFICATIONS
SEE DETAIL FOR —|

TYe DIMENSIONS, NOTES,

AND CALLOUTS

TYP. AT EACH

1
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
| INTERIOR OF
\
|
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

5
()
OO
BE
0o
DI\_|
il v
o
OE
00
B0
00
g
O

g

1 2% FRAMED COLUMN
WITH &'x&"x1/4"
STEEL COLUMN

IN CENTER

SPECIALS INSPECTIONS REQUIRED v or s i |

3 _p 20 P T 20 3

. CONCRETE FOOTINGS [] o
. DRAG TRUSSES

2. WELDING FOR STEEL =
=

X

3702 east kachina drive

FLOOR PLAN "B"
arizona 85044

SCALE: 1/4" = |'-@" T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 12/18/2020
project no:

ENTRY PORTICO / FLR. & FND.-B CHALET




CHALET

COLOR
SCHEME #6

TOP OF ROOF

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

White Tank Place ~ Artisan Flevatons

Eagle Roofing: 4402 Bel AF
Concord Elend

Scherne &

y . .

Eagle Roofing: 402 Bel Ak
Concord élend

Engle Roofing: 4602 Bel AT
Concord Elend

Foscio, Papauts:
CEs272 Lace Yeil

LRy 77

Body:
DECTES Grey Pearl

LRV 49

Entry Door:
DEH 2 Lace Yeil LRVIT

L5 ey 1

’
;s i
mirmioged . B

RN 1T

it Lt

: m,};mw‘.ffff, 1l

LA

Coronacdo Sione: |

Fasc o, Popouts:
DEsH4 Triie White

LRY &0

LRY 30

2ocly
DEL204 Desert Suede

LEY 55

Etiry Door & shutters:
DEMG1T Inon i

Comnado Stone:

Fost b, Popouts
DEW334 FrecousPearg LRV 80

2ocly:
DEME20 Barmwood Gray
LR 31

Entry Croor & Shutt Ers:
DES39] Bbok Russtn

- R e Y e
Coronodo Stone:
Jawiooth Ledge, dount Wernon

COLOR SCHEMES

Samidaoth Ladge, Morthland

FLAT CONC. TILE

FASCIA
CORBELS

KETSTONE

POST

ACCENT

STUCCO

POPOUTS

STONE VENEER

PORTICO -

TOP OF ROOF

TOP OF ROOF

TOP OF OPENING

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

/2

/2

MATRIX

INNOVATION
VILLAS AT

WEST
MARICOPA
VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

PORTICO

The Barduson Architects, Inc.© 2020
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21892
STEVEN W,

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 12/18/2020
project no:

PORTICO ALL SIDES - CHALET



CHALET STYLE

A\ w
0 PAPER TOWEL 0
o DISPENSER ) O
& AND TRASH A2 4
: T RECEPTACLE :
T ;
g g
Y P o | T a
& 3 o AT T T &
ACCESSIBLE PATH | 4o J| e ’
OF TRAVEL T [ ‘ @
3-4~2"[ 8 -2 Tie FEPR Al -0 o'
&1 W ) INI
|
3068 1 | zoes
D' o o
Q
o =
' 5 (@9 Q
pmg k 7|
WO @ MEN = A A
GATE X e X @
MIN. 34" ) © o B ——2¢' GRAB ®
CLEARANCE 9 Q . k BAR S
AT GATE % Q 8
EQUIPT.
@ o ~_TSHOLDERS (102 SEE SITE
o] 2‘ ﬁﬂﬁ
£ A\
42'GRABR 3'-5' 2" 2" 3'-5" V'ERABR
© BAR BAR SEE SHT|A2
FOR HC.
3068 | | 2062 ELEVS
B

S

FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 174" = I'-@"

MASTER KETNOTES

WALL SYSTEM

121

122
122
@4
125

(2
127
(2}

129
[[2
il
112
13
14

15

e

117
e
112
120
12]

2x4 STUD WALL revisions
2x6 STUD WALL

o' PLUMBWALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS A
MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 22 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE
WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-& ¢11/ADI A
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

R-12 BATT INSULATION AT 2x4 WALL, R-19 AT 2xe WALL

2X FIRE BLOCKING

172" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS

SLOPE TOP I/4" PLF

sTucCCco

SOFFIT

WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X
GTPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION I8 A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SERARATION

SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYPsUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.

CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
CRIPPLE WALL

HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

FLOOR
SYSTEM

20|

202
203
204

WATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FLOOR DRAIN

A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

MATRIX

ROOF SYSTEM

20|

20?2
203

204

205

200

207

208

209

3@
el
312
313
314

315
3le
317

20x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL
2X FASCIA WITH IX TRIM

ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING FPLAN)
GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

172" ©.98. SHEATHING

BUILT UP ROOF SYSTEM PER SHEET C-!

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

FURRED CEILING

BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

R-28 BATT INSULATION

MONIER CONC. TILE ROOF ESR-1647 OR APPROVED
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT
2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI

INNOVATION
VILLAS AT

WEST
MARICOPA
VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

122 SQ. FT.| RESTROOMS

NOTE: TOTAL FOOTPRINT WITH OVERHANGS

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

4]
403

404
405

406

41
408
4239
4@

41

STOOP

4" CONC. SLAB OVER 4" OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL WITH COOL DECK ON TOP TTF.
KEYED STEM

&' DEPRESS

SLOPE I/8" PLF.

8" TURNDOUN

EXPANSION JOINT

PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 2020 SQ. FT. MAX.

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

50|

502
503
504
505

506

501
508
529
50
511
512

512
514
515
Sle
511
51g
513
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
CITY APPROVED FIREPLACE

BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STONE VENEER-ESR-1593 OR EQUAL

PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.

WATER CLOSET

TUB ¢ SHOUWER WITH ROD

GARDEN TUB PER SPEC

SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE

LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

RANGE/OVEN

DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

DISHWASHER

REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

WASHER

DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
WATER HEATER

HOSE BIBB

HOSE BIBB W0V

MICROWAVE

5 SHELVES

SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

COOKTORP

TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER

RESTROOM

The Barduson Architects, Inc.®© 2020
All Rights reserved, no duplication of
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CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

)

®» -+ o 0 b~ W

REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

24
25

INSULATION: - UN.O.

R-28 ROOF

R-13 BATTS @ EXT. 2x4 WALLS

R-13 BATTS @ EXT. 2X& WALLS

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

MAX. SILL. HGT. +44"

MIN. 5.7 SQFT. OPENABLE TO OUTSIDE IN ALL

SLEEPING AREAS

SHOWER HEADS TO BE 20" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE

LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB

WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 2" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH 3702 east kachina drive
REPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR

ON @' CLEARANCE FIREPLACE INSTALLATION phoenix

DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO IMC DRYER

VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1. arizona 85044

ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS

WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS

SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE I 480 2337777
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS F 480 460 2263
PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR i~NFA

FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE, aare. ]2/]8/2020
NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO ;

PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT project no:
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS, | ’
INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION [SOLATORS.

T4 RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DRAUN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR

OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING IN A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.

THE T¢P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OUNER SPEC.

DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED

DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFYT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH

OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.

DR13

PLAN VIEW - CHALET




CHALET

COLOR
SCHEME #6

TOP OF ROOF

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

FLAT CONC. TILE

FASCIA

STUCCO

POPOUTS

DOOR

DRINKING FOUNTAINS

STONE VENEER

White Tank Place ~ Artisan Flevatons

Scherme 5

Scheme 4 Scherne ¢

Eqgle Roofing: 4402 Be| Af Eagle Roofing: 4602 Bel AT Engle Foofing: 4

02 Bel AT

Concord Bend Concord Elend Concord Elend
Fosco, Eopouts: Fosc o, Popouts: Fost o, Popouts:
DE&72 Lace veil DE4Z04 Trie white DEW336 Precbus Pearg  LRY 80

LRY FT LRY &0

TOP OF ROOF

| kv 30

|
Bady: 2ol Body
DEC795 Cray Peor| DE&20¢ Desert Suecle DEM2 Pamwood Cray
LRY 49 LRV 55

Entry Coon: Ent re Door & Shutters:
DEL72 Lace Veil BVTT DEMIT roh e

; LI L E e s s
T E i L gl v
x e s -
L iy o i

Y ekl AT s
W bl o =

Coronado $fone: Coronado Stone: Cormonode Stone:
Sawtooth Ledge, Silver Ash sawtnoth Ledge, Northland sawiooth Ledge, Mount vernon

COLOR SCHEMES

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

TOP OF ROOF

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

revisions

RESTROOM

AN

/2

/2

MATRIX

INNOVATION
VILLAS AT

WEST
MARICOPA
VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

RESTROOM

The Barduson Architects, Inc.© 2020

All Rights reserve

d, no duplication of

documents without written authorization
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RESTROOM ALL SIDES - CHALET



| 2_g! 5_g! L 14'-@" L L 14'-@" L 5_g N L
7 7 il B 7 50 -0" 7 4l

AB
OUTSIDE AIR FILM O/ o . MASTER KETNOTES

'WESTERN ONE-KOTE' 121 | 2x4 STUD WALL revisions
STUCCO STSTEM O/ 5o &'-1" ‘1\_3\\ 21 g &'-10" =X 4 42 2_gt | 215! 5_4" 5" @2 | 2x& STUD WALL

PAPTER O/ 123 | &" PLUMBWALL
LATH O/ 2x4 &TUD WALL W/ 104 | INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS A 1©/12/2020
R-12 BATT INSULATION 125 | MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WoOD
( Py l=1" ] W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 20 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS ‘g
A 106 | PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

vy

55
3

I'-1" T‘% ﬁt f

I 35"
-5

27 | DOUBLE TOP PLATE

08 | WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-& ¢11/ADI A
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

109 | R-12 + R2.8 ¢l BATT INSUL. AT 2x4 WALL, R-19 AT 2x& WALL

1@ | 2x FIRE BLOCKING

il 172" GYPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS

2 | 8LOPE TOP 1/4" PLF

13 |eTUCCO - OMEGA ESR 1194

14 | SOFFIT
| 15 | WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TYPE X
! GTPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
@2 | LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TTPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR

O

Y

4
4
T
Y
bY%
0
:

A N

INSIDE AIR FILM O/ I

172" GYP. BOARD O/ -
WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE 2x4 WALL.

@‘:5”
L
o
|
Nt ]
P
T 1
|
|
| —
L
WALL STSTEM

L

s

OUTSIDE AIR FILM 025
NOTE: SHEAR WALL EACH SIDE STUCCO STSTEM o020 NOTE: 8EE DETAIL 12/AD]
SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN PAPER O 06 FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL

LATH fk@@ WHEN ARS 28-8481(J) APPLIES

INSUL ATION 300 IN THE VICINITY OF MILITARY

STC-58 NGC 2011067 112" GTP. BOARD QA5 AIRPORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE /5 [

>/

EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR CEILING

"

ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION

:\N
Q
<
T . SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ' GTPSUM
‘a N 4ok oo BOARD OR EQUIV.
30" 2 \ 2 i
]

=~
I

W

| 6 | CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
] Q Sk A UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
T | NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
= \ \45 18 | OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
| — 19 | COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
| \ 120 | CRIPPLE WALL
| 121 | HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

201 | WATER HEATER FPLATFORM +&"

202 | FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

203 | FLOOR DRAIN

204 | A/IC PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

3@ | 30x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION

45" | | PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. ® GARAGE SIDE
| | 302 | EXTERIOR GYP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1338 OR EQUAL
\ 12'-& \ ‘
|
I
I
2
I
I

[\
®
Tl

=
.

Framing: 2x4 wood studs, 16" o.c. INSIDE AR FILM oo CONTOURS

=
58

Insulation: 3-1/2" glass fiber TOTAL 84 V
Side 1: 5/8" Fire-Shield Gypsum Board on
NOTE:

N
5/8" SoundBreak XP Gypsum Board : -, &
oz S oo oo soms oG- (1)EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY Ml VAR
UL Design: U305 - 1 hour FOR THIS AREA L

(2) SEPERATION WALL GLAZING NOTE:

PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING (IBC 2426)

A 66 E M SL j/ % gtiémg ﬁﬁé@@éggﬁpg WITH CURRENT CODES: | |/

GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS.
GLAZING IN WINDOWS. “
5 3

2% -
EY

FLOOR
SYSTEM

28’
1,
43
&

3
Y

o5

I

\

\

\

\

\

\

i

8

2032 | 2X FASCIA WITH 1X TRIM

304| ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS INNOVATION
305| PREFAB TRUSSES 24' OC. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN) VILLAS AT
306| GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

207| 2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING WEST

308| 1/2' 0SB, SHEATHING
309| BUILT UP ROOCF $TSTEM PER SHEET C-| I\'I cop
ON 172" PLYWOOD ROCF SHEATHING ARI A
— r—— o 310 | FURRED CEILING
| | 31l | BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN VI LLAGE

— 7
42 | H
] ] 312 | 2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48' OC

N
Eg

19'-1
_4-o

NOTE: THERE ARE TO BE NO ELECTRICAL BOXES WITHIN
THE SAME 24" OF THE BOXES ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF | | _ ; -
THE WALL. (R302.42) ) Nie ] © L b o

NOTE: USE 1/2' RC-2 CHANNELS WITH 180 PADDING TAPE % b

! | |
ILO OF 1/2' RC-1 CHANNELS SHOUN IN DETAIL. DOOR HARDWARE NOTE: | . T
|

4‘:@”
|
444444
1

|

I
w

|

|
w\
\Y

|

|

|

|

:
|

|

|

|

L
1
S
A

ROOF SYSTEM

S
r3
o

PROVIDE DOOR HARDUWARE
ASSEMBLY SHALL COMPLY WITH R222.2 WALL FOUNDATION HARDWARE TO MATCH HOUSE [

33 | R-28 BATT INSULATION MARICOPA COUNTY

U S U 314 | BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER-2412 OR APPROVED
! EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT
215 | 2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING
36 | STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS
317 | WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 3/AD]

4l | sTOOP

403 | CONC. 8LAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS

404 |KETED STEM

405 | 6" DEPRESS

406 | SLOPE I/8' PLF.

407 | &' TURNDOUN

408 | EXPANSION JOINT

403 | PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

4@ | PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.

41 | PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 200 SQ FT. MAX.

501 |MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC. T

502 | CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREFPLACE u N I 1

503 | BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

504 | UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS o

506 | PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

527 | SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SFPEC.

508 | WATER CLOSET :
The Barduson Architects, Inc.© 2020

503 | TUB ¢ SHOUER WITH ROD All Rights reserved, no d)up\icc(?tiom of

510 | GARDEN TUB PER SFPEC documents without written authorization

511 | SHOWER - SEE FLR PLAN FOR SIZE

512 | LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

512 | RANGE/OVEN

514 | DOUBLE SINK W/DISFPOSAL

515 | DISHWASHER

5l | REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

517 | WASHER

518 | DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES

TO UNDERSIDE ROOF SHEATHING LEVER TYPE ADA ACCESSIBLE
(IBC 1©012.1.97

Y I
N

O 213

N
O

R202.32 Two-Family Duellings

Duelling unite in two-family duellings shall be separated from
each other by wall and/or floor assemblies having not less
than a I-hour fire-resistance rating when tested in accordance ! I
with ASTM E 119 or UL 2632, Fire-resistance-rated floor/ceiling
and wall assemblies shall extend to and be tight against the ‘
exterior wall, and wall assemblies shall extend from the
foundation to the underside of the roof shesathing.
Exceptions: 5% T ek 33 T 3T Xk 41 55"
I A fire-resistance rating of 1/2 hour shall be permitted in o 1y oo 2'-0' V-@“%‘:_wﬁ‘—@” 2'-@" S S oy
builldings eguipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler - - = - - -
system installed in accordance with NFRPA 12 50 -0

2. Wall aseemblies need not extend through attic spaces when SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

the celling 1s protected by not less than 5/&-inch (153 mm)
Tyoe X gypeum board and an attic draft stop constructed as 648 5@ ET./UNIT | RIGUT SIDE

specified in Section R2@2.121 1s provided above and along - - s P
the wall assembly separating the duellings. The structural ©52 SQ. FT.IUNIT | LEFT SIDE DI M EN ION LAN

framing supporting the celling shall also be protected by not 1200 SQ. FT.| TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE UNIT |

less than 1/2-inch (121 mm) gypsum board or equivalent. 59 5@ FT.| TOTAL FRONT PORCH
1359 5Q. FT.| TOTAL UNDER ROOF
NOTE: See detail I/ABa for alternate separation wall detail.

SCALE: 174" = I'-@"

1L

%H
Y
T
—
|42
K|
Hm
N1
Q
7
|
- Lz‘zg“AAA
30

|
|
l

et
e | g

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

NOTE: TOTAL FOOTPRINT WITH OVERHANGS = 1521 SF.

SEE GLAZING
AND DOOR
HARDWARE
NOTES: THIS
SHEET

PET DOOR 204

2" W X 19-1/72" H.
513 | WATER HEATER
ROUGH OFPENING 520 | HOSE BIRB

521 | HOSE BIBB W/soV
L 522 | MICROWAVE
L : : 523 | 5 8HELVES

1050 Ox — 524 | SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

%%s%gér Y =Tow o 205 | COOKTOP

s 526 | TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP. HOLDERS PER OUNER
R Ly

COOLE?‘LL\ @@
8 HOSPITALITY
\3 BAQ 9'-0"' CLG. [ ***** TR

>
g1

PET DOOR QAT ’ @

2" W X 19-1/2" H.

ROUGH OPENING ﬂx %, AR id

MAGINARTYT
CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

PROP. LINE

[ ]
] = — 2050

o ] d’A 36" HIGH

BLOW OFF ~— LEASING

%p COUNTER

ROOM
PDESIGNATION
<KET

I |REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.
@ 20 |INSULATION: - UNO.

R-38 ROCF
R-13 BATTS @ EXT. 2x4 WALLS

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2Xe WALLS
21 |ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE

)

:

T
pa
T

—
O
-
O
T
’7

4‘
E
¢

>

U

L
0
>
V)

™ O MW

4046 XO
O
I
b
Y]
COUNTER
L
OPEN BELOW
KNESSPACE

PRINTER —
=" HIGH

\ ‘ADA ACCH
COUNTER |

PROVIDE TACTILE EXIT 8IGNS ADJACENT TO N lcuLr |l REF
EACH DOOR, EGRESS STAIRWATY, EXIT N e
PASSAGEWAY AND EXIT DISCHARGE, TACTILE
SIGNAGE SHALL BE DESIGNED IN L 48" WIDE REQUIREMENTS
ACCORDANCE WITH 200223 IcC / ANl A-111 I F———— I UTILITY © 22 |MAX. SILL. HGT. +44"
SECTION 123 WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR BOTH EEEE] MIN. 5.7 SQFT. OPENABLE TO OUTSIDE IN ALL
RAISED LETTERNG AND BRAILLE. BUILT—IN CABINET W/ UPPER \// SLEEPING AREAS
=0CE o EE| 23 |SHOWER HEADS TO BE 80" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
@ QE 24 |ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE
LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS
| 25 |SEE SHEET C-lI FOR GTP. BOARD INSTALLATION.
EIRE 26 [A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
ACCESS Q WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
4‘x4‘éT}‘J PANEL K AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
,,,,,, FIRE FLOW m 27 |MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
36x72x30 VALVE AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH 3702 east kachina drive
E T REPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR
MAIN ) ON @' CLEARANCE FIREPLACE INSTALLATION phoenix
7 YL © 28 |DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO IMC DRTER '
| - VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1. arizona 85044
1 29 [ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS

s

COUNTER
STOOLS

B
OFFICE

[
0'-0" CLG. ‘ WINE || UC.

—

SHOWER NOTE
Shower compartments require a non- absorbent finish to 6'
A.F.F. If another nonabsorbent finish is used than ceramic tile,
the water-resistant gypsum backing shall be in compliance with
ASTM C1396, C1178, or C1278 with edges sealed per
manufacturer.
Shower compartments require a non-absorbent finish to 6'
A.F.F. When ceramic tile is used at the shower compartment or
tub, the backing shall be cement, fiber-cement or glass mat
gypsum in compliance with ASTM C1288, C1325, C1178, or
C1278 with edges sealed per manufacturer. FioE L
ACCESS NTRT |
FIXTURE NOTE: UREES omce
Fixture clearances - 15" on water closet, 21" in front of water T~ 4xde
closet and sinks. 24" clearance in front of shower opening. PIAIN
R307.1 figure P2705

PULL -OUT

]
t
1

[N
[}

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES
N\

NSyeyey:
BQE J—Hif

>
G}
&)
FIRE-RATED SEPARATION WALL

SHELF

TRASH
Lz
|
|
ml
-
MICROWLVE 4046 XO
}

&
%

NOTE:

SEE STANDARD UNIT |
FOR THIS AREA

WALL DISPLAY

BENCH

OR CABINET

} 9'-0"' CLG.
| T ‘
I

I\ I Il

L DISPLAY

o

N

5
>
J

3

WATER |
SERVICE 2020 SC

PER ADA
| ELECT.J: 3@2 @\
PANEL 2

?O%C
PER ADA | l4'x4’ ADA

12" ClLa.
! ' | | ‘ FOR OFFICE F— =< = i
J: I = 406\ 40 4:
520 2036 FX @ - 20326 FX 520

]

o

EY

WITHIN 24' OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS

30 |SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE r 480 2337777

SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS F 480 480 2263

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

31 [NTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR P

32 |FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE, date: 12/18/2020

NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO .

PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT project no:

OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS, =

INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

33 |T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD

DRAUWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR

‘ ‘ SEE GLAZING @
AND DOOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.

HARDUWARE c ' ' T
z
NOTES: THIS OFFI E NI THE T¢P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER

SHEET
B ** WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR

N OTATI o N PLAN 34 iig iiooe MATERIALS PER OWNER SPEC.

25 IDIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL

BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND

|| || NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER eHALL BE D R 1 5
SESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING S0
AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FEINISHED

DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
SCALE: /4" = I'-O" JUSTIFY PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH

ELECT.

MAINTENANCE U U
PANEL

OFFICE

@ 4050 SH

3_p
IMAGINARTY
|
F——42x20x30
3 _p

PROP. LINE

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

FLOOR PLANS-CHALET

OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.




CHALET

COLOR

SCHEME #6

FINJ

FINISH FLOOR

LEFT

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

SH PLATE

White Tank Place ~ Chalet Elevations

Scheme 1 Scheme 2 icheme 3
Eogle Roofing: 5434 Ponde mso Ecgle Roofing: 5634 Ponde mso Eogle Foofing: 5634 Ponderoso
Kings Canyon &énd Kings Canyon &énd Kings Conyon Blend
Fescio, Pepouts: Fosc'tn, Popouts Fosc'd, Popouts:
CrEBWERET Faded Grey BN 237 Eone Chino DE&225 Foss |
LRY 34 LEW

cco T& Shufters:
*? Fode 1o Bbck
LRV 14

sfuccol &
uttersDES 24

Stockhorse

LRY T4

enier Ridge

Boche: Bady
DEa T2 Rustic Toupe DE&220 Porousitone

Entry Dioor |
CETSE3 Wi ﬁ! Homses
LRV 14

-

OFFICE

NOTE:

OFFICE IS TYPICALLY THE
RIGHT SIDE UNIT OF THE
UNIT 1 DUPLEX

FLAT CONC. TILE

CORBELS

FASCIA

STucco

SHUTTERS

ENTRYT DOOR

POPOUTS

STONE VENEER

FINISH PLATE

revisions

AN
/A
/2

MATRIX

INNOVATION
VILLAS AT

WEST
MARICOPA
VILLAGE

MARICOPA COUNTY

OFFICE

The Barduson Architects, Inc.© 2020
All Rights reserved, no duplication of
documents without written authorization

Comnodostone:

Comnado Stone:

Coronodo Stone:
GQuick 3tock. Cope Cod Grey Quick Htock, Coostal Emwn Quick Stock, Aspen
N

COLOR SCHEMES

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

FINISH FLOOR

RIGHT

SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL MATERIAL
DESIGNATIONS FOR COLOR SCHEME ASSIGNMENTS

21892
STEVEN W,

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 12/18/2020
project no:

OFFICE ALL SIDES - CHALET



CHALET STYLE

OUTSIDE AIR FILM O/
'WESTERN ONE-KOTE'
STUCCO STSTEM O/
PAPTER O/

LATH O/ 2X4 STUD WALL W/
(?\3 BATT INSULATION

N

Y

N

WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE
CUTSIDE AIR FILM 225
STUCCO STSTEM Q20
PAPER 006
LATH 4@
INSUL ATION 1300
172" GYP. BOARD D45
INSIDE AIR FILM 268
TOTAL 18e4

INSIDE AIR FILM O/
172" GYP. BOARD O/
2x4 WALL.

NOTE: SEE DETAIL 12/ADI
FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL

WHEN ARS 22-842I(J) APPLIES

IN THE VICINITY OF MILITARY
AIRPORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE
CONTOURS

(1)EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY

GLAZING NOTE:

GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES:
GLAZING N DOORS.
GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS.
GLAZING IN WINDOUWS.

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

295 s@. 1.

TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE

271 5@, FT.

FRONT PORCH

(222 Q. FT.

TOTAL UNDER ROOF

NOTE: TOTAL FOOTPRINT WITH OVERHANGS

- 1140 SF.
A
< N
D B
2% ~ U
ROOM™M

DESIGNATION
<ET

i
— . H H |
-
= e _ O
0
C-1 / O
Sfl
_- SO 1
S—6 I
E :
S-6
[Q %

FITNESS STUDIO EQUIP.

SCALE: I/4" = I'-@"

o

29

eI
2'-g' A 24'-3"
=N
g AB I 29 o g
65 6.3 5 51 2_g 3“‘ g 5ig ;‘\
0
: | ) : |
] | | L B
0 0
f )
N =)
) 9
Q _ N 7“
9 9|
[ Wif o (?
o — o
] &
- \ \ 9
- | =
\ Q|
©
9 [ | |
N i
= fl
= .
0
- « ! 2 gt
¥ \ |9/ . 1 \
- | [ | 9 y,
- \ Lﬂ / -
: =l BEF -
14 | | 36 0 I I
o 7 1= . ! =
‘ [————1 ] N| %
= = g .
1 s i !
PR 48" 2iogy aio 5B B!
2 _a e PN 2o 3y 2
KB\ 361

FITNESS

Qy

10

DIM. PLA

&

SCALE: /4" = 1'-@'
)
\A5/
PATIO o4
TG
520
° t
‘ ‘ TEMP. ! ‘
BEOBO XO | ] | - [ 50B0 OX HERE ) o
5050 XO
121
OCCURPANCY GROUP - A3
Yy
&2
X X
O 0
Q Q
) 10
Q Q
D i)
1
il | \
\ \
12 | \
g |
= —
q [FIRE X 0'-0" CLG.
3 |ACCESS i Provide tactile exit signs adjacent to
o |PANEL Q - — ] each door at the exit discharge. Tactile
FIRE FLOW ; ; ;
VALVE ‘@ 4 o P Signage to be designed in accordance
o~ e ™~ S B X with 2009 ICC / ANSI A-117.1 section
| . / | N\ 703; includes both raised lettering and
; DQ#ER / — T = = = - 3080 SC braille.
© SEE ADA DETAILS ON SHT Aba
T |eERVICE { PEST \
o0y .
[ 7\ \ iol-2' cla. //m r 4' 2]
R Q
ELECT. 2468 N | L= ?OQC%
o[ PANEL ~_ /© Z EOB0 XO
! 1H4{ &19 | r T
m ‘ | I |
e ]

2050 ;

—
TEMPERED

A5

FITNESS STUDIO NOTATION

SCALE:

/4" = '@

MASTER KETNOTES

WALL SYSTEM

121

122
122
@4
125

(2
127
(2}

129
[[2
il
112
13
14

15

e

117
e
112
120
12]

2x4 STUD WALL

2xe STUD WALL

o' PLUMBWALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS

MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 22 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-6 ¢1I/AD]
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

R-13 + R3.2 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2X4 WALL,K R-19 AT 2Xe WALL
2X FIRE BLOCKING

172" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
SLOPE TOP 1/4' PLF

STUCCO - OMEGA ESR 1194

SOFFIT

WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYPsUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.

CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
CRIPPLE WALL

HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

FLOOR
SYSTEM

20|

202
203
204

WATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FLOOR DRAIN

A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

ROOF SYSTEM

20

20?2

203
204
205
200
207

208
209

3@
el
312
313
314

315
3le
317

20x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL
2X FASCIA WITH IX TRIM

ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING FPLAN)
GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

172" ©.98. SHEATHING

BUILT UP ROOCF SYSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

FURRED CEILING

BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

R-28 BATT INSULATION

BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER-2412 OR APPROVED
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT
2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

4]
403

404
405
406
41

408
4239
4@

41

STOOP

CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
KEYED STEM

&' DEPRESS

SLOPE I/8" PLF.

8" TURNDOUN

EXPANSION JOINT

PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 2020 SQ. FT. MAX.

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

50|
502
503
504
505
506
501
508
529
50
511
512

512
514
515
Sle
511
51g
513
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREFPLACE

BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STONE VENEER-ESR-2538 OR EQUAL

PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.

WATER CLOSET

TUB ¢ SHOUWER WITH ROD

GARDEN TUB PER SPEC

SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE

LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

RANGE/OVEN

DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

DISHWASHER

REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

WASHER

DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
WATER HEATER

HOSE BIBB

HOSE BIBB W0V

MICROWAVE

5 SHELVES

SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

COOKTORP

TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

)

» 4 ™ o~ Ww

REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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23
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25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

24
25

INSULATION: - UN.O.

R-38 ROOF

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X4 WALLS

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2Xe WALLS

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

MAX. SILL. HGT. +44'

MIN. 577 SQFT. OPENABLE TO QUTSIDE IN ALL

SLEEPING AREAS

SHOWER HEADS TO BE 22' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE

LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH

REFPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR

ON @' CLEARANCE FIREFPLACE INSTALLATION

DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO [MC DRYER

VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1.

ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS

SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE,

NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO
PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS,
INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DPRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
THE T4P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OWNER SPEC.

DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.
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